

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29113/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2008 in WP No. 4309/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

VIJAYA APPASAO DADALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVESH NIYSNTRAN SAMITI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, directions and prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Lenin Hijam, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Tamboli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The petitioner has got admission in D.G.O course in the college of second respondent. The first respondent issued a notice to the petitioner that admission was irregular. The petitioner

filed a writ petition but the High Court declined to grant interim relief. That was challenged before us. Pursuant to the interim order passed by this Court, the petitioner joined the college and completed his studies but the result has not been declared so far. The writ petition is pending before the High Court. We request the High Court to dispose of the writ petition at an early date as the petitioner is waiting the publication of the result.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

(R.K.Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master